FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10-07-1998 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02 MRD 16-7-98 Tab settings → → 100794031 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Interlase Limited Partnership Name: White Star Holdings Ltd. Address: P.O.B. 599, Suite 3, Caribbean Place, **Providenciales** ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
■ □ Merger City: Turks & Caicos Islands ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State/Prov.: Country: British West Indies ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: September 11, 1998 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 4,784,132 (RE BI) 4,800,876 5,041,108 5,395,361 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald S. Showalter, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 200.00 33,033 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Holland & Knight LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 14070 8. Deposit account number: City: Ft. Lauderdale _____ State/Prov.: FL 08-2625 __ ZIP: 33302-4070 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/08/1998 SSMITH 00000026 4784132 200.00 OF **0⊉FS6#**ement and signature. 120.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald S. Showalter Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including coversheps attacking also and R

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Interlase Limited Partnership (the Assignor), of POB 99, suite 1, Caribbean Place, Providenciales, Turks & Caicos Islands, BWI, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to WHITE STAR HOLDINGS LTD. (the Assignee), of POB 599, suite 3, Caribbean Place, Providenciales, Turks & Caicos Islands, BWI, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the following patents and patent applications and the inventions described herein, including all renewals, divisions, continuations, continuations—in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with the right to file and prosecute the same and the right to claim for the same the rights derived from U.S. Law and from the International Trade Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements:

- 1. US Patent number 4,784,132 issued November 15, 1988 and Reexamination B1 4,784,132 issued March 13, 1990 and entitled Method of Apparatus for Laser Treatment of Body Lumens;
- 2. US Patent number 4,800,876 issued January 31, 1989 and its Reexamination B1 4,800,876 and entitled Method of an Apparatus for Laser Treatment of Body Lumens;
- 3. US Patent number 4,848,336 issued July 18, 1989 and entitled Apparatus for Treatment of Body Lumens;
- 4. US Patent number 5,041,108 issued August 20, 1991 and entitled Method of Apparatus for Laser Treatment of Body Lumens;
- Australian Patent number 592,376 dated September 4, 1986 and entitled Method of Apparatus for Laser Treatment of Body Lumens,
- 6. Canadian Patent number 1,280,469 dated February, 19, 1991 and entitled Method of Apparatus for Laser Treatment of Body Lumens;
- 7. Japanese Patent number 7-24662 filed May 1, 1987 and entitled Method of Apparatus for Laser Treatment of Body Lumens;
- 8. European Patent Application number 86 112166.3 filed September 3, 1986 and entitled Method of Apparatus for Laser Treatment of Body Lumens;
- 9. US Patent number 5,395,361 issued March 7, 1995 and entitled Expandable Fiberoptic Catheter and Method of Intraluminal Laser Transmission;
- 10. Japanese Patent Application number 7-148471 filed June 15, 1995 and entitled Expandable Fiberoptic Catheter and Method of Intraluminal Laser Transmission;
- 11. South Korean Patent Application number 95-15569 filed June 13, 1995 and entitled Expandable Fiberoptic Catheter and Method of Intraluminal Laser Transmission;

PATENT

REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0632

- 12. German Patent Application number DE 195 21 298 A1 filed June 15, 1995 and entitled Expandable Fiberoptic Catheter and Method of Intraluminal Laser Transmission; and
- 13. French Patent Application number 95 07146 filed June 15, 1995 and entitled Expandable Fiberoptic Catheter and Method of Intraluminal Laser Transmission;

Executed this eleventh day of September, 1998

ASSIGNOR:

Interlage Limited Partnership

Ad., General Partner

ATTEST:

PATENT REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0633